Mine Code: 38HPR10010

VIOLATION LETTER रजिस्टर्ड ए०डी०

संख्या

एचपी / एसआरएम / एलएसटी-17

100—ओल्ड नेहरू कालोनी, देहरादून,(उत्तराखण्ड), दिनांक: 04.01.2016

सेवा में :

Shri Kawar Mrigendra Singh H.No. 460, Rajendra Nagar

Anshik Vijay Park, Extension Cantt,

Dehradun-248001

विषय

Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect Of your

Durga Limestone Mine located in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh State.

महोदय.

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection made on 15.12.2015 by the undersigned in presence of Shri N.S. Rana, Mine Manager.

Rule No	Nature of violation observed in detail
12(3)	The proposal of five years period of the approved mining scheme has expired on 12-01-2003. As per the rule the scheme of mining for next five years should be submitted at least 120 days before expiry of the five year proposals i.e. on or before 14-09-2002. But the scheme of mining has not been submitted to this
23B (2)	office so far to the Regional Controller of Mines for his approval.
24(3)	Progressive mine closure plan has not been submitted for approval as required under rule.
28(1) (a)	Protective measures are not taken by the lessee during the temporary discontinues of mining operations. Surface Plan has not been maintained.
28(1) (b)	Surface geological plan has not been maintained.
28(5) (a)	Key Plan has not been maintained.
28(5) (b)	Environment plan has not been maintained.
45(5) (a)	Monthly returns for the months of April 2015 to November 2015 have not been submitted to this office.
45(5) (b)	Annual Returns for the Year 2014-15 has not been submitted to this office.

- 02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.
- 03. The mining operation can be suspended under rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988 if compliance of rule 13(1) of MCDR 1988 is not found satisfactory.
- O4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office on letter pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

2/0

(डी० आर७ गुजर) सहायक खान नियंत्रक भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ-

खान नियंत्रक (उ०), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, अजमेर।

2. अधीक्षण खनिज अर्थशास्त्री, एम० एस० डिवीजन, भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, नागपुर।

3. निदेशक, उद्योग विभाग, उद्योग भवन, हि०प्र०सरकार, शिमला को इस आशय के साथ प्रेषित कि उपरोक्त खान मालिक के विरूद्ध पूर्व में भी मुख्य न्यायायिक मजिस्ट्रेट देहरादून की अदालत में खिनज संरक्षण एवं विकास नियमावली 1988 के नियम 12(3) एवं 23बी (2) के लिए मुकदमा दायर किया जा चुका है। तथा खान मालिक द्वारा अभी भी उपरोक्त नियमों की अनुपालना दर्ज नहीं की गई है एवं उपरोक्त खान विगत कई वर्षों से बन्द है। अतः आपसे अनुरोध है कि खान मालिक के विरूद्ध नियमानुसार कार्रवाई करें।

010

सहायक खान नियंत्रक भारतीय खान ब्यूरो